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$6,750 S. 

Prudhomme

TCA 26-001: Arts Respond Performance 

Support

to partially support costs for The Grand 

Ol' Production Company Grand Ol' 

Christmas Show to perform at the 

Welder Center 2026

12/15/2025 3/15/2026 SharePoint: 

TCA Arts 

Respond 

Performance 

Support

254900-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A 77766593 30% VC

200,000$           T. Johnson THECB 

(84.048A)

25-047: Perkins State Leaderhsip 

Grants FY2026

to fund and develop Plumbing and 

Electrical CE courses levels II and III in 

the Stevenson Unit in Cuero

9/16/2025 8/31/2026 SharePoint: 

THECB Perkins 

Leadership

202015-9999-xxxx-

9999 (SPSL) [GSII-AM]

Perkins 

Leadership

264202077110001 100% VC

206,527$           J. Martinez THECB 

(84.048A)

25-037: Perkins Basic Formula Grant 

2025-26

to support high-quality CTE programs 

and CTE students

9/11/2025 8/31/2026 PerkinsBasic 203000-9999-xxxx-

9999 [GSII-AM]

THECB Perkins 

Basic

264202067110001 100% VC

Y1: $306,514

Y2: $306,514

Y3: $306,514

Y4: $306,514

Y5: $306,514

$1,532,570

C. Hodge USED

(84.042A)

24-033: TRIO Student Support 

Services (SSS) 2025-2030

to serve first-generation, low-income, 

and students with disabilities

9/1/2025 8/31/2030 220121-9999-xxxx-

1500 [GSII-AM]

USED TRIO 

Student Support

P042A250397 100% VC

 $     280,345.00 I. Moreno TWC 25-019: Jobs and Education for 

Texans (JET) - ADN

to purchase manikins for ADN  8/31/2025 11/30/2026 SharePoint: 

TWC JET

250025-9999-xxxx-

9999 [GSII-AM]

TWC JET 1925JET001 95% VC

$75,056 D. Kazmir & 

M. Tolliver

THECB 25-020: Nursing Shortage Reduction 

Program (NSRP) FY25

to conduct outreach for the ADN 

program

8/12/2025 7/31/2027 SharePoint: 

THECB Nursing 

Shortage 

Reduction 

Program 

(NSRP)

251630-9999-xxxx-

9999 [GSI-ST]

THECB Nursing 

Shortage

02226 100% VC

$100,000 B. Brittain GCWDB/ 

TWC 

(17.258)

25-018S: GCWDB TWC Healthcare 

Internship Initiative Fund (HIIF)

to provide paid internships for a cohort 

of LVN students taking their Summer 

clinicals

5/5/2025 4/30/2026 SharePoint: 

TWC 

Healthcare 

Internship 

Initiative Fund

202400-9999-xxxx-

9999 [GSII-AM]

N/A 1925WOS001 100% VC

$247,500 D. Borgohain TWC 25-001: TWC Lone Star Workforce of 

the Future Fund (LSWF)

to support Vocational Nursing students 

with unmet need scholarships for 

training

5/2/2025 10/31/2026 SharePoint: 

TWC Lone Star 

Workforce of 

the Future Fund

252360-9999-xxxx-

9999 (LSWD, LSWP) 

[GSI-ST]

N/A 1925LWF001 100% VC

$78,624 R. Cubriel GCWDB/ 

TWC 

(93.558)

25-004S: GCWDB TWC Texas 

Internship Initiative (TII) Subaward 

2025-26

to provide students with work 

experience by developing internships in 

targeted Middle Skill STEM occupations

3/31/2025 5/31/2026 SharePoint: 

Texas 

Internship 

Initiative

202010-9999-xxxx-

9999  [GSII-AM]

N/A 1925TAN001 100% VC

105,000$           J. Martinez GCWS 25-014: High Demand Job Training to support capacity building in training 

leading to high demand jobs in the 

Golden Crescent workforce area

3/19/2025 3/31/2026 SharePoint: 

WSGC High 

Demand Job 

Training

252100-9999-xxxx-

9999  [GSII-AM]

GCWS High 

Demand Job

1925HJT001 100% VC
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3,864$                S. 

Prudhomme

TCA 25-010: Arts Respond Performance 

support

to partially support costs for a 

performance by the Dallas String 

Quartet at the Welder Center in March 

1015.

3/15/2025 6/15/2025 SharePoint: 

TCA Arts 

Respond 

Performance 

Support

254900-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A 77762880 18% VC

$5,362 S. 

Prudhomme

TCA 25-009: Arts Respond Performance 

Support

to partially support costs for The Grand 

Ol' Production Company Grand Ol' 

Christmas Show to perform at the 

Welder Center 2024

12/15/2024 3/15/2025 TCA_ArtsRespo

nd

254900-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A 77762250 23% VC

$256,100 P. 

Hildebrandt

THECB 25-002: Texas Reskilling and Upskilling 

Through Education (TRUE) 2024 - 

Class B CDL

to fund equipment, instructors, driving 

range renovations, and scholarships for 

a Class B commercial driver's license 

(CDL) course at VC

11/18/2024 3/2/2026 GEER_TRUE 251750-9999-xxxx-

9999 (TRUC) [GSII-AM]

THECB TRUE 01513 100% VC

$167,209 R. Cubriel & 

B. Lowe

THECB 25-003: Student Success Acceleration 

Program (SSAP) 2.0

to fund student supports, including 

personnel and direct childcare services

10/22/2024 8/31/2026 THECB_SSAP 250115-9999-xxxx-

9999 (SSAP, SSAC) 

[GSII-AM]

N/A 01379 100% VC

8,792$                S. 

Prudhomme

COV 24-039: Hotel Occupancy Tax (HOT) 

Funds 2024-25

to support Museum of the Coastal Bend 

marketing costs

10/1/2024 9/30/2025 275311-9999-xxxx-

9999 [GSI-ST]

COV HOT Funds N/A 100% VC

Y1: $91,158

Y2: $101,096

Y3: $102,000

3Y: $294,254

B. Proctor SAHMSA 

(93.243)

24-028: GLS Campus Suicide 

Prevention Grant Program

to continue supporting VC Counseling 

Center services

9/30/2024 9/29/2027 SAMHSA_GLS 220450-9999-xxxx-

9999 [GSII-AM]

SAMHSA GLS 1H79SM089914-01 100% VC

249,031$           B. Crane THECB 

(84.048A)

24-032: Perkins Basic Formula Grant 

2024-25

to support high-quality CTE programs 

and CTE students

9/23/2024 8/31/2025 PerkinsBasic 203000-9999-xxxx-

9999

THECB Perkins 

Basic

254202067110001 100% VC

 $     227,050.00 L. Wick TWC 24-031: Jobs and Education for 

Texans (JET) Grant Program

to purchase CTE training equipment for 

Process Technology

9/4/2024 12/31/2025 JETGrantPTAC 250022-9999-xxxx-

9999 [GSII-AM]

TWC JET 1924JET002 95% VC

Fed. $120,636

State $14,202

Total $134,838

T. Willemin UTMB 

(93.107)

24-047: AHEC Subaward 2024-25 to operate the area health education 

center for AHEC Victoria Region

9/1/2024 8/31/2025 200910-9999-xxxx-

9999 Fed. (AHRN);

251110-9999-xxxx-

9999 State

UTMB AHEC 5U77HP01066-22-00 100% VC - 

AHEC

Y1: $191,072

Y2: $190,561

Y3: $163,118

Y4: $166,821

Y5: $170,635

Y6: $189,602

Y7: $142,443

7Y: $1,214,252

M. Pierce USED

(84.334A)

24-029: Gaining Early Awareness and 

Readiness for Undergraduate 

Programs (GEAR UP) Partnership 

Grants

to partner with several schools, 

districts, and other organizations to 

prepare middle school students for 

postsecondary education

9/1/2024 8/31/2031 GearUP 220350-9999-xxxx-

9999 [GSII-AM]

USED GEAR UP P334A240069 70% VC

25,000$              G. Dives IMLS 

(45.301)

24-006: FY2024 Inspire! Grants for 

Small Museums - Collections 

Stewardship Phase 2

to hire interns to continue digitization 

of MCB’s collections

9/1/2024 8/31/2026 IMLS_Inspire 204000-9999-xxxx-

9999

IMLS Inspire-

Small Museums

IGSM-255531-OMS-

24

100% VC

2,000$                S. 

Prudhomme

HTx

(45.129)

24-017: Mini-Grants - 95th Annual 

Meeting of the Texas Archeological 

Society

to secure a sponsorship for MCB to host 

the upcoming archaeology conference

9/1/2024 8/31/2025 HTx_MiniGrant

s

201815-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A 2024-7031 34% VC

25,000$              E. Byerly NEH

(45.162)

24-003: Spotlight on Humanities OER 

Exploration 

to explore the development of OER 

teaching materials

9/1/2024 4/2/2025 NEHSpotlight 201901-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A ASA-299774-24 100% VC

138,879$           N. Uresti TWC 24-020: Skills Development Fund 

(SDF) - Victoria College in Partnership 

with Graftech International LTD et al 

Seadrift Coke

to provide contract training to 

employees of Seadrift Coke

8/30/2024 3/31/2026 TWC_SkillsGran

ts

252750-, 252751- 9999-

xxxx-9999 [GSI-ST]

N/A 1924SDF001 100% VC
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31,500$              N. Uresti TWC

(93.575)

24-040: Skills for Small Business (SSB) 

Program with Childcare Funding 2024-

25

to provide contract training to 

businesses with fewer than 100 

employees

8/20/2024 8/31/2025 TWC_SkillsGran

ts

254115-, 254220- 9999-

xxxx-9999

N/A 1925SSD001 100% VC

262,424$           I. Moreno THECB 24-018: Nursing Shortage Reduction 

Program (NSRP) FY 2024

to support the Associate Degree 

Nursing program 

7/19/2024 8/31/2028 NSRP 251521-9999-xxxx-

9999 [GSI-ST]

THECB Nursing 

Shortage

00964 100% VC

Y1: $627,282

Y2: $779,503

Total: 

$1,406,785 

T. Johnson TWC 

(84.002A, 

93.558)

24-012: Adult Education and Literacy 

(AEL) Service Provider Grant - 231 - 

Core Provider General AEL Track

to develop, implement, and improve 

AEL services.

7/1/2024 6/30/2026 AE Secure Drive Y1: 200695, 200625, 

200725, 201045, 

200825-9999-xxxx-

9999 (ACT5)

Y2: 200696, 200626, 

200726, 201046, 

200826-9999-xxx-9999 

(ACT6)

 [GSII-AM]

TWC Adult 

Education

2924ALA035 100% VC

Y1: $340,000

Y2: $330,635

Total: $670,635

T. Johnson TWC 

(84.002A)

24-013: Adult Education and Literacy 

(AEL) Service Provider Grant - 243 - 

Core Provider General EL Civics Track

to carry out IELCE services. 7/1/2024 6/30/2026 AE Secure Drive 200651, 200631, 

201051, 200851, 

207030

-9999-xxxx-9999 

(ETC1)

200652, 200632, 

201052, 200852-9999-

xxxx-9999 (ETC2)

 [GSII-AM]

TWC Adult 

Education

2924ALA049 100% VC

28,400$              R. Ospina / D. 

Pedraza

TWC 24-001: Governor's Summer Merit 

Program (GSMP)

to increase Texas HS students' 

experience and familiarity with STEM 

careers through a Drone Pilot Academy 

summer camp.

3/1/2024 8/31/2024 TWC_GSMP 202016-9999-xxxx-

9999

TWC Governor 

Summer Merit

1924SMP001 100% VC

250,000$           R. Nessel THECB 24-007: Texas Reskilling and Upskilling 

through Education (TRUE) 2023 Grant

to support the final phase to create and 

offer a new noncredit Truck Driving 

course starting in 2024.

1/5/2024 3/14/2025 GEER_TRUE 202300-9999-xxxx-

9999

(TRUE)

THECB TRUE 00315 100% VC

75,000$              T. Johnson TWC 

(84.002A)

24-016: Local Performance Quality 

Improvement (LPQI) Award

to provide additional AEL funds for 

recognized performance.

1/1/2024 6/30/2024 AE Secure Drive 202321-9999-xxxx-

9999

TWC AEL LPQI 1924PQI001 100% VC

5,212$                S. 

Prudhomme

TCA 24-008: Arts Respond Performance 

Support

to support a performance of The Grand 

Ol' Christmas Show by The Grand Ol' 

Production Co. at the Welder Center

12/15/2023 3/14/2024 TCA_ArtsRespo

nd

254900-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A 77758504 26% VC

8,498$                S. 

Prudhomme

COV 23-020: Hotel Occupancy Tax (HOT) 

Funds 2023-24

to support Museum of the Coastal Bend 

marketing costs

10/1/2023 9/30/2024 275311-9999-xxxx-

9999

COV HOT Funds N/A 100% VC

259,566$           B. Crane THECB 

(84.048A)

23-018: Perkins Basic Formula Grant 

2023-24

to support high-quality CTE programs 

and CTE students

9/1/2023 8/31/2024 PerkinsBasic 203000-9999-xxxx-

9999

THECB Perkins 

Basic

2442020271 100% VC

Fed. $126,400

State $21,600

Total $148,000

T. Willemin UTMB 

(93.107)

23-023: AHEC Subaward 2023-24 to operate the area health education 

center for AHEC Victoria Region

9/1/2023 8/31/2024 200910-9999-xxxx-

9999 (Fed)

251110-9999-xxxx-

9999 (State)

UTMB AHEC 5U77HP01066-21-00 100% VC - 

AHEC

98,640$              R. Nessel USDOT 

(20.235)

23-012: FY 2023 Commercial Motor 

Vehicle Operator

Safety Training Grant Program

to fund tuition costs of VC students to 

obtain a CDL

9/1/2023 9/30/2025 USDOT_CMVOS

T

220900-9999-xxxx-

9999 (CMVT) [GSII-

AM]

N/A 69A3602341215DTG

0TX

100% VC
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TBD J. Martinez & 

B. Crane

GCRPC 24-002: Public Safety Answering 

Points 2023-2025

to establish and operate Public Service 

Answering Points to provide 9-1-1 

operator training, and 9-1-1 service in 

extreme cases of emergency

9/1/2023 8/31/2025 psap911 260710-9999-xxxx-

9999

GCRPC PSAP PSAP 2325 100% VC (if 

purchas

ed) / 

GCRPC 

(if 

transfer

red)

25,000$              M. Paulsen & 

J. Carrasco

NEH 

(45.162)

23-004: Cornerstone: Learning for 

Living Planning Grant

to choose transformative texts for 

thematic gateway courses inclusive of 

students in non-Humanities pathways, 

starting with ENGL & HUMA 1301

7/1/2023 6/30/2024 Cornerstone 201816-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A 2005574 100% VC

913,798$           T. Johnson TWC

(84.002A, 

93.558)

17-037: Adult Education and Literacy 

Service Provider Grant (AEL) Year 6

to provide participants AEL options 7/1/2023 6/30/2024 AE Secure Drive 200624, -630, -650, -

694, -724, -824, -850, 

201024, -44, -50

TWC Adult 

Education

1918ALA000 100% VC

142,500$           B. Crane GCWS 23-006: High Demand Job Training to support capacity building in training 

leading to high demand jobs in the 

Golden Crescent workforce area

6/8/2023 7/31/2024 HighDemandTr

ainingGrant

252100-9999-xxxx-

9999

GCWS High 

Demand Job

1923HJT001 100% VC

30,800$              S. Romo TWC

(93.558)

23-003: Camp Code (Summer 2023) to host "Camp AI" in Summer 2023 for 

44 middle school students

3/8/2023 8/31/2023 CampCode 202800-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A 1923TAN001 100% VC

154,030$           E. Garza THECB

(84.425C)

23-002: GEER Student Success 

Acceleration Program (SSAP) 

Implementation Grant

to improve equitable access to 

academic, financial, and support 

services for VC students through new 

CRM software and digital outreach

2/6/2023 9/30/2023 GEER_SSAP 206015-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A 28445 100% VC

50,000$              T. Johnson TWC 

(84.002A)

23-009: Local Performance Quality 

Improvement (LPQI) Award

to provide additional AEL funds for 

recognized performance.

1/2/2023 12/31/2023 AE Secure Drive 202320-9999-xxxx-

9999

TWC AEL LPQI 1923PQI001 100% VC

9,316$                D. 

Swickheimer

UHV/NSF 

(47.076)

22-006S: S-STEM Planning Grant to establish program connection for all 

computing majors between UHV and VC

10/15/2022 9/30/2023 UHV_S-

STEMgrant

207001-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A 765FY23001 100% VC

10,543$              S. 

Prudhomme

COV 22-017: Hotel Occupancy Tax (HOT) 

Funds 2022-23

to support Museum of the Coastal Bend 

marketing costs

10/1/2022 9/30/2023 275311-9999-xxxx-

9999

COV HOT Funds N/A 100% VC

236,160$           B. Crane THECB 

(84.048A)

22-016: Perkins Basic Formula Grant 

2022-23

to support high-quality CTE programs 

and CTE students

9/1/2022 8/31/2023 PerkinsBasic 203000-9999-xxxx-

9999

THECB Perkins 

Basic

2342020271 100% VC

Fed. $136,234

State $24,684

Total $160,918

T. Willemin UTMB 

(93.107)

22-008: AHEC Subaward 2022-23 to operate the area health education 

center for AHEC Victoria Region

9/1/2022 8/31/2023 200910-9999-xxxx-

9999 (Fed)

251110-9999-xxxx-

9999 (State)

UTMB AHEC 2U77HP01066-20-00 100% VC - 

AHEC

 $             19,800 A. Farrior THECB 

(84.425)

22-018: Governor's Emergency 

Education Relief (GEER) Reporting 

Modernization II Grant

for process analysis and VC employee 

training directly related to data entry 

for reporting to THECB

8/18/2022 9/30/2022 GEER_Reportin

g

206013-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A 27590 100% VC

 $           515,200 R. Nessel THECB 

(21.027)

22-009: Texas Reskilling and Upskilling 

for Education (TRUE) Grant Program 

2022

to support the creation of a Truck 

Driving course at VC

8/9/2022 9/30/2023 GEER_TRUE 206014-9999-xxxx-

9999

THECB GEER 

TRUE Round 2

2021-C5-21027 100% VC 

693,078$           T. Johnson TWC 17-037: Adult Education and Literacy 

Service Provider Grant (AEL) Year 5

to provide participants AEL options 7/1/2022 6/30/2023 AE Secure Drive 201023, 200623, -693, -

723, -823

TWC Adult 

Education

1918ALA000 100% VC
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 $           125,000 S. Patek THECB 

(84.425C)

22-005: Governor's Emergency 

Education Relief (GEER) Texas 

Completion Repayment Grant

to clear institutional debts incurred 

prior to Fall 2021 so students with some 

college, no degree can re-enroll in 

higher education

1/31/2022 9/30/2022 GEER_Repayme

nt

206012-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A 2020-GE-84425C 100% VC 

 $           115,000 R. Nessel THECB 

(84.425C)

22-002: Governor's Emergency 

Education Relief (GEER) Texas 

Reskilling and Upskilling for Education 

(TRUE) Institutional Capacity Grant

to support the purchase of a truck 

driving simulator to enhance the Truck 

Driving course

12/1/2021 9/30/2022 GEER_TRUE 202200-9999-xxxx-

9999

THECB GEER 

TRUE Capacity

2020-GE-84425C 100% VC 

14,255$              S. 

Prudhomme

COV 21-021: Hotel Occupancy Tax (HOT) 

Funds 2021-22

to support Museum of the Coastal Bend 

marketing costs

10/1/2021 9/30/2022 275311-9999-xxxx-

9999

COV HOT Funds N/A 100% VC

Y1: $599,992

Y2: $583,027

Y3: $547,151

Y4: $554,233

Y5: $0.00

5Y: $2,284,403

B. Lowe USED 20-004: Title V DHSI 2021-2026 VC will carry out 4 project activities to 

improve student outcomes; with an 

emphasis on Hispanic, FTIC, and low-

income populations.

10/1/2021 9/30/2026 TitleV_21-26 220700-9999-xxxx-

9999; 220701-9999-

xxxx-9999; 220702-

9999-xxxx-9999; 

220703-9999-xxxx-

9999; 220704-9999-

xxxx-9999  [GSII-AM]

Title V DHSI P031S210090 100% VC

Y1: $999,082

Y2: $974,467

Y3: $853,067

Y4: $437,556

Y5: $241,842

5Y: $3,506,014

M. Weiler USED 21-018: HSI-STEM & Articulation 2021-

2026

VC will carry out 5 project activities to 

increase the number of Hispanic and 

other low-income students completing 

STEM degrees, to improve student 

experiences and outcomes, and to 

develop model transfer and articulation 

agreements between 2-year and 4-year 

IHEs

10/1/2021 9/30/2026 HSI-STEM_21-

26

220800-9999-xxxx-

9999; 220801-9999-

xxxx-9999; 220802-

9999-xxxx-9999; 

220803-9999-xxxx-

9999; 22804-9999-xxxx-

9999; 220805-9999-

xxxx-9999  [GSII-AM]

HSI-STEM P031C210172 100% VC

10,000$              S. 

Prudhomme

COV 21-009: Main Street Façade Grant to support the Virginia Callan Welder 

Performance Annex Rehabilitation 

project

9/21/2021 9/20/2023 FacadeGrant 275322-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A N/A 50% VC

Fed. $59,500

State $25,000 

Total $84,500

T. Willemin UTMB 22-001: AHEC Subaward 2021-22 to support Victoria AHEC East 

operations

9/1/2021 8/31/2022 200910-9999-xxxx-

9999 (federal); 251110-

9999-xxxx-9999 (state)

UTMB AHEC 5U77HP01066-19-00 100% VC - 

AHEC

234,196$           B. Crane THECB 21-019: Perkins Basic Formula Grant 

2021-22

to support high-quality CTE programs 

and CTE students

9/1/2021 8/31/2022 PerkinsBasic 203000-9999-xxxx-

9999

THECB Perkins 

Basic

2242020271 100% VC

 $     331,645.00 I. Moreno TWC 21-015: Jobs and Education for 

Texans (JET) Grant Program

to fund equipment at the VC main 

campus for Associate Degree Nursing

8/31/2021 12/31/2022 JETGrantADN 250022-9999-xxxx-

9999; 1101-6417-8xxx-

1165 (VC match)

TWC JET 1921JET001 95% VC

149,899$           B. Crane GCWS 21-004: High Demand Job Training to support tuition reimbursements or 

capacity building in training leading to 

high demand jobs in the Golden 

Crescent workforce area

7/20/2021 12/31/2022 HighDemandTr

ainingGrant

252100-9999-xxxx-

9999

GCWS High 

Demand Job

1921HJT001 100% VC

1,300,000$        M. Deckard EDA 20-016: EAA w/ CARES Act FY20 to support the renovation of the Allied 

Health building to improve programs 

that lead to jobs responding to Covid-19

7/8/2021 7/7/2026 AHBuildingEDA

Grant

205001-9999-xxxx-

9999

EDA Economic 

Adjustment Asst

08-79-05515 80% VC
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936,885$           T. Johnson TWC 17-037: Adult Education and Literacy 

Service Provider Grant (AEL) Year 4

to provide participants AEL options 7/1/2021 6/30/2022 AE Secure Drive 201022, 200622, -692, -

822

TWC Adult 

Education

1918ALA000 100% VC

42,121$              I. Moreno THECB 21-003: Professional Nursing Shortage 

Reduction Program (NSRP) FY 2021

to help institutions meet the State's 

need for registered nurses

6/10/2021 8/31/2025 NSRP 251521-9999-xxxx-

9999

THECB Nursing 

Shortage

24564 100% VC

367,000$           S. 

Prudhomme

THC 19-018: Hurricanes Harvey, Irma, and 

Maria Disaster Assistance Emergency 

Supplemental Historic Preservation 

Fund Grant (HIM ESHPF)

to support Phase 2 of 3 as part of the 

Leo J. Welder Center for the Performing 

Arts Annex rehabilitation project

6/7/2021 3/31/2024 AnnexTHCGran

t

202124-9999-xxxx-

9999

THC HIM ESHPF P19AP00014 100% VC

21,000$              R. Nessel TWC 21-010: Skills for Small Business (SSB) 

FY2021-22

to train employees of businesses with 

fewer than 100 employees

3/31/2021 6/30/2022 254215-9999-xxxx-

9999

TWC Skills for 

Small Business

1912SSD001 100% VC

 $             92,500 S. Patek THECB 21-005: Governor's Emergency 

Education Relief (GEER) Texas 

Reskilling Support Fund Grant, Round 

2

to pay last-dollar tuition and fees to 

reskill or upskill students returning into 

high value workforce credential 

programs or undergraduate degree 

programs

3/4/2021 9/30/2022 GEER 206009-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A 2020-GE-84425C 100% VC 

1,067$                S. 

Prudhomme

HTx 21-011: Winter Storm Recovery 

Grants

to help MCB replace damaged light pole 

banners

3/1/2021 10/31/2021 202100-9999-xxxx-

9999

N/A 2021-6233 100% VC

90,000$              I. Moreno THECB 20-014: Nursing Innovation Grant 

Program (NIGP) - Clinical Learning to 

Mitigate COVID-19

to help initial RN licensure programs 

mitigate COVID-19 impacts clinical 

learning experiences

11/2/2020 11/30/2022 NIGP 254717-9999-xxxx-

9999

THECB Nursing 

Innovation

23816 100% VC

10,500$              S. 

Prudhomme

COV 20-017: Hotel Occupancy Tax (HOT) 

Funds 2020-21

to support Museum of the Coastal Bend 

marketing costs

10/1/2020 9/30/2021 275311-9999-xxxx-

9999

COV HOT Funds N/A 100% VC

92,880$              T. Willemin UTMB 21-002: AHEC Subaward 2020-21 to support Victoria AHEC East 

operations

9/1/2020 8/31/2021 200910-9999-xxxx-

9999

UTMB AHEC 5U77HP01066-18-00 100% VC

52,414$              M. Mendoza THECB 20-015: Governor's Emergency 

Education Relief (GEER) Fund

to provide TEOG and Emergency Aid 

Awards to students in Fall 2020

9/1/2020 8/31/2021 GEER 206004-9999 (TEOG); 

206005-9999 (Grant)

N/A  2020-GE-84425C 100% VC

203,243$           B. Crane THECB 20-013: Perkins Basic Formula Grant 

2020-21

to support high-quality CTE programs 

and CTE students

9/1/2020 8/31/2021 PerkinsBasic 203000-9999-xxxx-

9999

THECB Perkins 

Basic

2142020271 100% VC

Y1: $294,725

Y2: $294,725

Y3: $294,725

Y4: $306,514

Y5: $306,514

$1,497,203

C. Hodge USED 19-023: TRIO Student Support 

Services (SSS) 2020-2025

to serve 165 first-generation, low-

income, and students with disabilities in 

the KEY Center

9/1/2020 8/31/2025 220121-9999-xxxx-

1500

USED TRIO 

Student Support

P042A201003 100% VC

612,015$           T. Johnson TWC 17-037: Adult Education and Literacy 

Service Provider Grant (AEL) Year 3

to provide participants AEL options 7/1/2020 6/30/2021 AE Secure Drive 201020, 200720; 

200691, -620, -621; 

200991, -920, -921

TWC Adult 

Education

1918ALA000 100% VC

34,683$              S. 

Prudhomme

NEH 20-011: NEH CARES - Cultural 

Institutions - MCB Public 

Programming

to fund an interactive virtual exhibit, at-

home summer camp kits, and payment 

system upgrade

6/15/2020 3/31/2021 MuseumNEHCA

RES

202017-9999-xxxx-

9999

NEH CARES 

Cultural Inst

GA-274363-20 100% VC

308,329$           C. Buchholz USED 20-010: CARES Act Higher Education 

Emergency Relief Funds (HEERF) - MSI

for student grants or institutional costs 

related to COVID-19

6/1/2020 6/30/2023 CARESActInstit

utional

206002-9999-xxxx-

9999 (CARES); 206008-

9999-xxxx-9999 

(CRRSAA); 206011-

9999-xxxx-9999 

(ARPA)

USED CARES Act-

MSI

P425L200275 100% VC
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23,702$              T. Johnson TWC 20-012: Adult Education and Literacy 

Workforce Integration Initiative (WII)

to support follow-up data collection on 

workforce integration for AEL 

participants

5/15/2020 6/30/2021 AE Secure Drive 202700-9999-xxxx-

9999 (Program); 

202701 (Admin)

TWC AEL-

Workforce 

Integratio

V002A190044 100% VC

6,739,248$        C. Buchholz USED 20-009: CARES Act Higher Education 

Emergency Relief Funds (HEERF) - 

Institutional Portion

to be used for institutional costs related 

to changes to instruction due to 

coronavirus

5/7/2020 6/30/2023 CARESActInstit

utional

206001-9999-xxxx-

9999 (CARES); 206007 

(CRRSAA); 206010 

(ARPA)

USED CARES Act-

Institutional

P425F202034 100% VC

583,750$           S. 

Prudhomme

NEH 19-003: Infrastructure and Capacity-

Building Challenge Grants

to fund a multipurpose expansion of the 

Museum of the Coastal Bend

5/1/2020 4/2/2025 201902-9999-xxxx-

9999

NEH Challenge 

Grant

CHA-268761-20 50% VC

5,013,303$        M. Mendoza USED 20-008: CARES Act Higher Education 

Emergency Relief Funds (HEERF) - 

Student Portion

to fund emergency aid grants to 

students for expenses related to 

coronavirus

4/24/2020 6/30/2023 CARESActInstit

utional

206000-9999-xxxx-

9999 (CARES); 206006 

(CRRSAA); 206003 

(ARPA)

N/A P425E201251 100% VC

12,000$              S. 

Prudhomme

COV 19-022: Hotel Occupancy Tax (HOT) 

Funds 2019-20

to support Museum of the Coastal Bend 

marketing costs

10/1/2019 9/30/2020 275311-9999-xxxx-

9999

COV HOT Funds N/A 100% VC

Y1: $50,025

Y2: $50,025

Y3: $50,025

Y4: $65,033

4Y: $ 215,108

R. Cubriel USED 19-017: Child Care Access Means 

Parents in School (CCAMPIS)

to fund childcare subsidies for low-

income VC students

10/1/2019 9/30/2023 CCAMPIS 203995-9999-xxxx-

9999

USED CCAMPIS P335A190346 100% VC

3,800,000$        M. Deckard EDA 19-005: FY 2018 Disaster 

Supplemental Grant

to renovate the William Wood Building 

for training in response to Hur. Harvey

9/24/2019 9/23/2024 WoodBuildingE

DAGrant

205000-9999-xxxx-

9999

EDA Economic 

Adjustment Asst

08-79-05317 80% VC

95,580$              T. Willemin UTMB 20-001: AHEC Subaward 2019-20 to support Victoria AHEC East 

operations

9/1/2019 8/31/2020 201900-9999-xxxx-

9999

UTMB AHEC 5U77HP01066-17-00 100% VC

169,634$           B. Crane THECB 19-020: Perkins Basic Formula Grant 

2019-20

to support career and technical 

education

9/1/2019 8/31/2020 PerkinsBasic 203000-9999-xxxx-

9999

THECB Perkins 

Basic

204202067120001 100% VC

49,997$              S. 

Prudhomme

IMLS 18-050: Inspire! Grants for Small 

Museums - Collections Stewardship

to hire an intern to rehouse/catalog 

MCB's research & interpretive 

collections

9/1/2019 8/31/2021 204000-9999-xxxx-

9999

IMLS Inspire-

Small Museums

MA-35-19-0202-19 100% VC

150,000$           T. Johnson TWC 19-015: Distance Learning Mentorship 

Initiative 2019-20

to build capacity for AEL distance 

learning

8/5/2019 12/31/2020 202000-9999-xxxx-

9999 (Program); 

202001 (Admin)

TWC AEL-

Distance 

Learning

V002A180044, 

V002A190044

100% VC

612,408$           T. Johnson TWC 17-037: Adult Education and Literacy 

Service Provider Grant (AEL) Year 2

to provide participants AEL options 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 AE Secure Drive 201020; 200691, -620, -

621, -720, -991, -920, -

921

TWC Adult 

Education

1918ALA000 100% VC

459,400$           T. Johnson TWC 18-044: Accelerate Texas: Integrated 

Education and Training (ATX IV: IET) 

2019-2021

to build capacity to expand, develop, 

and implement the IET model (SAIL)

7/1/2019 6/30/2021 202600-9999-xxxx-

9999; 202601 Admin

TWC AEL-

Accelerate TX

V002A180044 100% VC

23,421$              S. Romo TWC 18-048: Governor's Summer Merit 

Program (GSMP): STEAM Power SU19

to support STEAM Power 2/8/2019 9/30/2019 202016-9999-xxxx-

9999

TWC Governor 

Summer Merit

1901TXTANF 100% VC

21,000$              R. Nessel TWC 19-014: Skills for Small Business (SSB) 

FY2019

to train employees of businesses with 

fewer than 100 employees

1/4/2019 12/31/2020 254215-9999-xxxx-

9999

TWC Skills for 

Small Business

1919SSD001 100% VC

10,000$              S. 

Prudhomme

NEH 18-025: Preservation Assistance 

Grants (PAG) 2019 MCB

to purchase preservation and 

emergency supplies for Museum of the 

Coastal Bend

1/1/2019 8/31/2019 201900-9999-xxxx-

9999

NEH 

Preservation 

Assistance

PG-263491-19 100% VC

11,519$              S. 

Prudhomme

COV 18-046: Hotel Occupancy Tax (HOT) 

Funds 2018-19

to support Museum of the Coastal Bend 

marketing costs

12/5/2018 9/30/2019 275311-9999-xxxx-

9999

COV HOT Funds N/A 100% VC
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185,909$           B. Crane THECB 18-039: Perkins Basic Grant Program 

2018-19

to support career and technical 

education

9/1/2018 8/31/2019 PerkinsBasic 203000-9999-xxxx-

9999

THECB Perkins 

Basic

194202067120001 100% VC

93,200$              T. Willemin UTMB 19-009: AHEC Subaward 2018-19 to support Victoria AHEC East 

operations

9/1/2018 8/31/2019 200910-9999-xxxx-

9999

UTMB AHEC 5U77HP01066-16-00 100% VC

75,000$              B. Marshall THECB 18-038: College Readiness and 

Success Models for 60x30TX (CRSM) 

2018-20

to support VC's efforts to implement HB 

2223 co-requisite model

8/15/2018 1/31/2021 254000-9999-xxxx-

9999

THECB CRSM 20529 100% VC

51,717$              B. Marshall THECB 18-038C: College Readiness and 

Success Models for 60x30TX (CRSM) 

2018-20 COMPLETION FUNDS

to allow VC to continue efforts to 

implement HB 2223

8/15/2018 1/31/2024 CRSMgrant 254001-9999-xxxx-

9999

THECB CRSM 21185, 22210 100% VC

653,709$           T. Johnson TWC 17-037: Adult Education and Literacy 

Service Provider Grant (AEL) Year 1

to provide participants AEL options 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 AE Secure Drive 201019; 200690,-619,-

612,-719,-990,-919,-

909,-890,-819,-691; 

250990, -919

TWC Adult 

Education

1918ALA000 100% VC

23,187$              S. Romo TWC 18-003: Governor's Summer Merit 

Program (GSMP): VC PREP SU18

to provide VC PREP 3/1/2018 9/30/2018 202016-9001-xxxx-

1500

TWC Governor 

Summer Merit

1701TXTANF 100% VC

70,000$              T. Johnson TWC 18-017: AEL Local Performance 

Quality Improvement Award (LPQI)

to provide additional AEL funds for 

recognized performance

1/1/2018 6/30/2018 202318-9001-xxxx-

1128

TWC AEL LPQI V002A170044 100% VC

10,000$              S. 

Prudhomme

NEH 18-001: Chairman's Emergency Grant to fund emergency expenses at the Leo 

J. Welder Center Annex

12/1/2017 12/31/2018 202518-9001-xxxx-

1400

N/A PB-260967-18 100% VC

7,136$                S. 

Prudhomme

COV 18-021: Hotel Occupancy Tax (HOT) 

Funds 2017-18

to fund advertising and promotional 

activities for the Museum of the Coastal 

Bend

10/1/2017 9/30/2018 275311-9009-xxxx-

1128

COV HOT Funds N/A 100% VC

447,890$           T. Johnson TWC 17-030: Accelerate Texas III: 

Integrated Education and Training 

(ATX III: IET) 2017-2019

to provide the SAIL program 9/11/2017 6/30/2019 202418-9001-xxxx-

1128

TWC AEL-

Accelerate TX

V002A160044 100% VC

52,500$              D. Kazmir THECB 17-031: Perkins State Leadership 

Grant 2017-18: TEXASgenuine 

Sustainability Phase 3

for the advancement of career and 

technical education (CTE) in Texas. 

Funds will support promotion, update, 

and analysis of the TEXASgenuine and 

MPOWER resources.

9/1/2017 8/31/2018 202015-9001-xxxx-

1600

Perkins 

Leadership

184202077110001 100% VC

177,541$           B. Crane THECB 17-033: Perkins Basic Grant Program 

2017-18

to support career and technical 

education

9/1/2017 8/31/2018 PerkinsBasic 250610-9005-xxxx-

1500

THECB Perkins 

Basic

184202067120001 100% VC

74,117$              T. Willemin UTMB 18-006: AHEC Subaward 2017-18 to support the operations of AHEC East - 

Victoria Region

9/1/2017 8/31/2018 200910-9001-xxxx-

1128

UTMB AHEC 5U77HP01066-15-00 100% VC

35,000$              D. Kazmir TEA 17-036: Interlocal Cooperation 

Contract 2017-18: TEXASgenuine

to supplement THECB and TACCM 

funding for the TEXASgenuine project

9/1/2017 8/31/2018 254818-9005-xxxx-

1500

TEA ICC-

TEXASgenuine

3602 100% VC

561,617$           T. Johnson TWC 16-042: Adult Education and Literacy 

(AEL) Year 4

to offer Adult Education & Literacy 

services

7/1/2017 6/30/2018 AE Secure Drive 201018, 200618, -718, -

818, -918 (-9001-xxxx-

1128); 250918-9005-

xxxx-1128

TWC Adult 

Education

1916AEL002 100% VC

21,000$              R. Nessel TWC 17-038: FY17 Skills for Small Business 

Program

to train employees of businesses with 

fewer than 100 employees

6/15/2017 11/30/2018 254215-9005-xxxx-

1178

TWC Skills for 

Small Business

1917SSD000 100% VC

150,036$           S. Pall TWC 17-018: Building Construction Trades 

Training Demonstration Projects

to provide training in building 

construction trades

5/1/2017 7/31/2019 N/A N/A 1917WOS001 100% VC
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52,888$              S. Romo TWC 17-011: Governor's Summer Merit 

Program: VC PREP SU17

to provide VC PREP 3/27/2017 9/30/2017 202016-9001-xxxx-

1500

TWC Governor 

Summer Merit

1701TXTANF 100% VC

269,477$           D. McLain TWC 17-012: Jobs and Education for 

Texans Grant Program (JET)

to purchase trainers and software for 

Instrumentation & Electronics

3/14/2017 2/28/2018 JETGrantADN 254817-9005-xxxx-

1128

TWC JET 1917JET000 95% VC

140,000$           T. Johnson TWC 17-024: AEL Local Performance 

Quality Improvement Award (LPQI)

to support Adult Education services 

through recognized performance

3/1/2017 2/28/2018 202317-9001-xxxx-

1128

TWC AEL LPQI V002A160044 100% VC

200,000$           D. Guajardo THECB 16-030: Nursing Innovation Grant 

Program (NIGP): Building Simulation 

and Skills Lab Capacity

to create two additional simulation 

rooms for the Associate Degree Nursing 

program in Victoria

1/1/2017 12/31/2018 NIGP 254717-9005-xxxx-

1128

THECB Nursing 

Innovation

18035 100% VC

23,012$              R. Michalka VCPHD 17-028: Texas Healthy Communities to support AHEC 10/1/2016 9/29/2017 AHEC Healthy 

Comm

see Health Dept. 100% VC

35,000$              D. Kazmir TEA 16-045: Interlocal Cooperation 

Contract (ICC) 2016-17: TEXASgenuine

to support the TEXASgenuine project 9/1/2016 8/31/2017 1101-4005-xxxx-1600 

(reimbursements)

TEA ICC-

TEXASgenuine

3602 100% VC

34,000$              R. Michalka UTMB 17-025: Area Health Education 

Centers Point of Service Maintenance 

& Enhancement Awards 2016-17

to support AHEC 9/1/2016 8/31/2017 200910 UTMB AHEC FU77HP01066-14-00 100% VC

110,000$           R. Michalka UTMB 17-026: AHEC State Operating Funds 

2016-17

to support AHEC 9/1/2016 8/31/2017 AHEC State 100% VC

137,019$           R. Michalka VCPHD 17-027: Potentially Preventable 

Hospitalizations (PPH) Grant 2015-17

to support AHEC 9/1/2016 8/31/2017 AHEC PPH 2016-003788-00 100% VC

81,900$              D. Kazmir THECB 16-025: Perkins Leadership Grant 

2016-17

TEXASgenuine 9/1/2016 9/1/2017 202015 Perkins 

Leadership

17420202701 100% VC

58,360$              B. Crane THECB 16-023: 2016-18 T-STEM Challenge 

Scholarship Program

to provide scholarships to Respiratory 

Therapy and Physical Therapist 

Assistant students

9/1/2016 8/31/2019 254416-9005-xxxx-

1800

N/A 16914 100% VC

647,951$           T. Johnson TWC 16-042: Adult Education and Literacy 

(AEL) Year 3

to offer Adult Education & Literacy 

services

7/1/2016 6/30/2017 AE Secure Drive 201017, 200617, -717, -

817, -917 (-9001-xxxx-

1128); 250917-9005-

xxxx-1128

TWC Adult 

Education

1916AEL002 100% VC

1,209,568$        T. Johnson TWC 16-042: Adult Education and Literacy 

(AEL) 2016-18

to offer Adult Education & Literacy 

services

7/1/2016 6/30/2018 AE Secure Drive 250917/200617-

201017-9001-xxxx-

1128; 250918/2

TWC Adult 

Education

1916AEL002 100% VC

1,744$                S. Kameitjo TXDSHS 15-018: EMS Local Project Grants Susie Jechow PD 5/15/2016 8/31/2016 DSHS EMS Local 2016-049340-001 100% VC

111,282$           T. Johnson TWC 15-026: Site-Based Workplace 

Literacy Grant

to support on-site Adult Education at 

area employers

4/1/2016 8/31/2017 202116-9001-xxxx-

1128

TWC Workplace 

Literacy

V002A140044 100% VC

51,888$              S. Romo TWC 16-006: Governor's Summer Merit 

Program (GSMP): TexPREP SU16

to provide TexPREP 3/1/2016 9/30/2016 202016 TWC Governor 

Summer Merit

1916SMP000 100% VC

76,550$              T. Johnson TWC 16-028: AEL Career Pathway 

Navigator Initiatives

to fund a Career Navigator position in 

the Adult Ed program

2/1/2016 6/30/2017 202216-9001-xxxx-

1128

N/A V002A140044, 

V002A150044

100% VC

25,000$              B. Crane THECB 15-014: T-STEM Challenge Scholarship 

Program 2015-16

to provide scholarships to Respiratory 

Therapy and Physical Therapist 

Assistant students

9/1/2015 8/31/2016 254416-9005-xxxx-

1800

N/A 15153 100% VC
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85,212$              D. Kazmir THECB 15-016: Perkins State Leadership 

Grant - TEXASgenuine Sustainbility 1

to support the TEXASgenuine project 9/1/2015 8/31/2016 202015 Perkins 

Leadership

1642020701 100% VC

267,164$           B. Crane THECB 15-023: Perkins Basic Grant Program 

2015-16

to support career and technical 

education

9/1/2015 8/31/2016 PerkinsBasic 250610 THECB Perkins 

Basic

1642020601 100% VC

Y1: $284,758

Y2: $272,497

Y3: $261,012

Y4: $255,012

Y5: $247,584

5Y: $1,320,863

P. Neuman USED 15-002: TRIO Student Support 

Services (SSS) 2019-20

to support VC's KEY Center 9/1/2015 8/31/2020 220116-9999-xxxx-

9999

USED TRIO 

Student Support

P042A151187-19 100% VC

7,500$                B. Lowe Dana 

Center UT

15-020: New Mathways Project 

Scaling Grant

to support new mathways project at VC 8/1/2015 7/30/2016 N/A N/A 100% VC

539,258$           T. Johnson TWC 14-012: Adult Education and Literacy 

(AEL) Year 2

to offer Adult Education & Literacy 

services

7/1/2015 6/30/2016 AE Secure Drive 201016, 200616, -716, -

816, -916 (-9001-xxxx-

1128); 250916-9005-

xxxx-1128

TWC Adult 

Education

1914AEL002 100% VC

100,000$           T. Johnson THECB 15-033: Accelerate Texas (ATX) 

Mentoring Contract

to carry out the SAIL program 7/1/2015 8/31/2017 1101-6083-xxxx-1128 

(reimbursements)

THECB 

Accelerate TX

15134 100% VC

20,000$              R. Nessel TWC 15-019: Skills for Small Business (SSB) 

2015-16

to train employees of businesses with 

fewer than 100 employees

5/26/2015 4/30/2017 254215 TWC Skills for 

Small Business

1915SSD000 100% VC

11,510$              S. Pall GCWDB 15-012C: Ancillary Customer Services Sherri Pall PD 5/15/2015 5/15/2016 GCWS Contract FY2015-ANC-01 100% VC

571,168$           T. Johnson TWC 14-012: Adult Education and Literacy 

(AEL) Year 1

to offer Adult Education & Literacy 

services

7/1/2014 6/30/2015 AE Secure Drive 201015, 200615, -715, -

815, -915 (-9001-xxxx-

1128); 250915-9005-

xxxx-1128

TWC Adult 

Education

1914AEL002 100% VC


